VILLAGE OF CHIPPEWA LAKE

ORDINANCE 901-24 Adopted: 12/9/2024

An Ordinance approving an Agreement for purchase of Road Materials from the Medina County Commissioners for the Village in 2025 pursuant to O.R.C. Section 307.15 and declaring the same an emergency.

ORDINANCE 903-24 Adopted: 12/9/2024

An Ordinance to set Temporary Appropriations for the current expenses of the Village of Chippewa Lake, State of Ohio, during the year ending December 31, 2025 and declaring the same an emergency.

ORDINANCE 904-24 Adopted: 12/9/2024

An Ordinance approving an Agreement for Law Enforcement Services for the Village with the Medina County Sheriff from January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025 and declaring the same an emergency.

ORDINANCE 905-24 Adopted: 12/9/2024

An Ordinance approving a Contract to retain the services of Allan M. Michelson, as Law Director of the Village for a period of two (2) years from January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2026.

RESOLUTION 514-24 Adopted: 12/9/2024

A Resolution requesting the Medina County Auditor pay the Village Fiscal Officer advance payment of Taxes for the year 2025, and declaring the same an emergency.

The complete text of the Ordinance(s) and/or Resolution(s) may be obtained or viewed at the office of the Fiscal Officer of the Village of Chippewa Lake by calling 330-242-9169.